
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 
 
 
 

BONDS:  page 5 of RFP 
A 5% bid bond is required. Performance and payment bonds of 100% will be 
required of the successful bidder. 

Performance and Payment Bonds will be required of the successful bidder. 

 

This is being removed from the RFP.   BONDS:  page 5.  However, NKU reserves the right to ask 
for one at a later date if necessary.  

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
 
HCV 04/04/2023 
 

 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  2 
IFB/RFP No: RFP NKU-13-2023 

Project /Commodity: Pest Control 

Date: 04/04/2023 

Due Date: 04/18/2023 

 


	 2
	ADDENDUM NO:
	RFP NKU-13-2023
	IFB/RFP No:
	Pest Control
	Project /Commodity:
	04/04/2023
	Date:
	04/18/2023
	Due Date:
	BONDS:  page 5 of RFP

